

Deb Miller, Secretary

Sam Brownback, Governor

Kansas Department of Transportation Media Advisory	11-124
--	--------

December 9, 2011

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

News Contact: Barb Blue (785) 291-3818, cell (785) 817-4180; bblue@ksdot.org

Kansas Department of Transportation websites to have intermittent availability

Internet access to the Kansas Department of Transportation websites, including KanDrive (<u>www.ksdot.org</u>) and 511 (<u>511.ksdot.org</u>) will be intermittent from 7 a.m. to 12 noon on Sunday, Dec. 11, due to computer network maintenance activities.

KDOT apologizes for any inconvenience; however, this maintenance work is necessary for updating the computer network infrastructure.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the Bureau of Transportation Information, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd FI West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:



Barb Blue Advanced Traveler Information/511 Program Manager Kansas Department of Transportation Division of Public Affairs Dwight D. Eisenhower State Office Building 700 SW Harrison Street, Two West Topeka, KS 66603-3745

Office: 785-291-3818 *Cell:* 785-817-4180 *Fax:* 785-296-0287 *Email:* <u>bblue@ksdot.org</u>

